| (Requestor's Name)                        |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|-----|--|--|--|--|--|
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Address)                                 |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Address)                                 |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Mariess)                                 |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                  |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| PICK-UP WAIT M                            | AIL |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)                    |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Document Number)                         |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Document Number)                         |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status _ |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer:   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| opener was determ to 1 ming amount        |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
| ·   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |     |  |  |  |  |  |

Office Use Only



200429066422

05/02/24--01043--013 \*\*146.25

A. Jarvis

## COVER LEȚTER ,

| то:   | Registration Section Division of Corporations  |             |                              |  |  |             |       |
|-------|--|-------------|------------------------------|--|--|-------------|-------|
| SUB   | JECT: 107.3 THE EAGLE TAMPA BAY'S CLAS   | SSIC HITS   | STATIO                       | NC   |  |             |       |
|       |  | Name of M   | /lark)                       |  |  |             | _     |
|       | enclosed Certificate of Change of Name of the ce Mark Registration and fee(s) are submitted.       | -           |                              | Applicant of a Flori   | ida Trademai                                 | rk and      | .l/or |
| Pleas | e return all correspondence concerning this  | matter to:  |                              |  |  |             |       |
| Chris | tine P. James, Esq.  |             |                              |  |  |             |       |
|       | (Contact Person)   |             | _                            |  |  |             |       |
| Kilpa | trick Townsend & Stockton LLP  |             |                              |  |  |             |       |
|       | (Firm/Company)   | -           | _                            |  |  |             |       |
| 1100  | Peachtree Street, Suite 2800   |             |                              |  | (A)  | 207         |       |
|       | (Address)  |             | <del>-</del>                 |  |  | 2024 HAY -2 |       |
| Atlan | ta, GA 30309-4528  |             |                              |  | SWER   |             |       |
|       | (City, State and Zip Code)   |             | <del></del>                  |  | 22<br>22<br>23<br>24<br>25<br>26<br>26<br>27 | PF (        | j (   |
| For f | urther information concerning this matter, pl  | lease call: |                              |  | الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله      | ယ္<br>ပင္သ  | 411   |
| Chris | tine P. James, Esq.  | 40<br>at (  | 4                            | 815-6500   | * 1  |             |       |
|       | (Name of Contact Person)   |             | (Area                        | Code and Daytime Tele  | phone Number                                 | -)          | _     |
| Encl  | osed is a check for the following amount:  |             |                              |  |  |             |       |
| Ø     | \$50 Filing Fee and Certificate of Registration (Free of Charge)                                   |             | ertifica                     | ng Fee, Certified Co<br>ate of Registration (I   |  |             |       |
|       | Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 |             | Regist Division The Co. 2415 | et Address:<br>stration Section<br>sion of Corporations<br>Centre of Tallahasse<br>N. Monroe Street, S<br>hassee, FL 32303 | ee   |             |       |

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF THE REGISTRANT OR APPLICANT OF A FLORIDA TRADEMARK AND/OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

Pursuant to s. 495.081(3). Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby submits this certificate to change the name of the registrant or applicant of the following Florida trademark and/or service mark registration:

| I. | Name of Mark: 1073 THE EAGLE TAMPA BAY'S CLASSIC HITS STATION |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|----|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2. | Registration Number: T14000000479                             |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. | Date of Registration:   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. | a.  | Name of owner as it appears on the trademark/service mark registration:  Cov Radio, Inc.                |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | b.  | Address of owner as it appears on the trademark/service mark registration: 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | Atlanta, GA 30328   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. | a.  | New name of owner: Cox Radio, LLC   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    | b.  | New mailing address, if applicable:<br>1601 W. Peachtree Street NE                                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   | Atlanta, GA 30309   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|    |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Issued Free of Charge

\$52.50

Certificate of Registration:

Certified Copy (optional):

2024 MAY -2 PM 3: 3

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COX RADIO, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COX RADIO,

INC." TO "COX RADIO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203063246

Date: 06-08-20

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The name of this corporation is "Cox Radio, Inc."
- 2. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 3. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 4. The date the certificate of incorporation of the corporation was first filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is April 24, 1985.
- The corporation shall be converted to a Delaware limited liability company. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cox Radio, LLC.
- 6. The conversion has been approved in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc#: US1:13452972v3

| IN WITNI<br>on the <u>5</u> day of _ | ndersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion | 1 |
|--------------------------------------|--|---|
|                                      | Cox Radio, Inc.  |   |
|                                      | Heidi Eddy-Dorn  By Heidi Eddy Dorn (War 1, 2020)      |   |
|                                      | Name: Heidi Eddy-Dorn<br>Title: Authorized Officer     |   |